
 

 
AGENDA 

API/AFPM Operating Practices Symposium  
Sheraton Hotel 

Seattle, WA  
April 18, 2018 

 
   

8:30 am – 8:50 am  Welcome, Opening Remarks, Introductions and Legal Reminder      
 

8:50 am – 9:10 am  ExxonMobil Baton Rouge Refinery Reformer Hydrofiner Incident 
   Richard Trepagnier, ExxonMobil (Richard.l.Trepagnier@exxonmobil.com) 
 

9:10 am – 9:30 am  Operating Small Pipe  
   Josh Yoakam, HollyFrontier (Joshua.Yoakam@hollyfrontier.com) 
 

9:30 am – 9:50 am  Submerged Internal Floating Tank Roof  
   Wes Tindall, Phillips 66 (Wesley.D.Tindall@P66.com)  
 

9:50 am – 10:10 am   Tool Box Topics 
 

a) Sunk Roof Recovery      
Carolyn Ryeczek, ExxonMobil (Carolyn.a.Ryeczek@exxonmobil.com) 
   

b) Tank Behavior During Earthquake  
 Todd Dixon, Andeavor (Todd.W.Dixon@andeavor.com) 

  
   

10:10 am – 10:30 am  BREAK 
 
 

10:30 am – 10:50 am  Coke Drum Overpressure  
   Rick Lucas, BP (Rick.Lucas@bp.com) 

 
10:50 am – 11:10 am   Managing Higher Risk Work 
   Steve Gill, Sinclair Oil (Stephen.Gill@sinclairoil.com)  

 
11:10 am – 11:30 am  API Process Safety Site Assessments – Data, Findings & Good Practices 
   Andrew Broadbent, API (Broadbenta@api.org) 
 

11:30 am – 11:50 pm  Tool Box Topics 

 
a) New Bleed Cleaning Tool  

Wayne Dibble, BP (Wayne.Dibble@bp.com) 
 

b) Working at Heights – Learning from Incidents  
Mike Martin, Chevron (MIKM@chevron.com)  

 
 

11:50 pm – 1:00 pm  NETWORKING LUNCH 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

1:00 pm – 1:20 pm  Raising Awareness of Possible Corrosion in HF Alkylation Unit Deadlegs 
   Valero 
 

1:20 pm – 1:40 pm  Flexicoker Gas Plant LPG Release From Tubing Failure    
   Guusje Schouten, Shell (Guusje.Schouten@shell.com) 
 

1:40 pm – 2:00 pm  Tank Rollover Event    
   David Jans, Andeavor (David.D.Jans@andeavor.com)    

 

2:00 pm – 2:20 pm  Tool Box Topics 

 
a) Operator Training Simulators   

Wayne Dibble, BP (Wayne.Dibble@bp.com) 
 

b) Specialty Bolt-Tensioning Incident       
TBD, CITGO (TBD@citgo.com) 

 
 

2:20 pm – 2:40 pm   BREAK 
 

 

2:40 pm – 3:00 pm  Ammonia Cylinder Explosion During Decontamination  
   Mike Bergeson, Marathon (mrbergeson@marathonpetroleum.com) 
 

 3:00 pm – 3:20 pm  TGU Plugged Relief Valve 
   Andrea Wimberly, Chevron (Andrea.Marquis@chevron.com)  
    
3:20 pm – 3:40 pm  A Practical Learning Application from API Process Safety Site Assessments  
   Kevin Brown, HollyFrontier (Kevin.Brown@hollyfrontier.com) 
 

3:40 pm – 4:00 pm  Bunker Tank Mixer Leak 
   Maggie Liu, Shell (Margaret.Liu@shell.com) 

 
4:00 pm – 4:20 pm  Tank Farm Vapor Release During Unit Start-up 
   Daniel Honing & Benji Brewer, Flint Hills Resources (Daniel.Honig@fhr.com) 

 
Closing Remarks, Adjournment & Networking Reception 
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